



Missouri Ethics Commission

Stacey Heislen
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Final Action: MEC Nos. 25-0037-I and 25-0039-I John E. Webb

Date: October 29, 2025

The Missouri Ethics Commission took final consideration of the complaints filed against John E. Webb at its October 29, 2025, meeting.

The Commission received complaints alleging Mr. Webb violated Chapter 130, RSMo., by distributing and circulating election related materials that did not contain the proper “Paid for by” language in reference to the August 8, 2023, local election.

The investigation showed no evidence that Mr. Webb distributed election materials. Additional allegations were made in reference to campaign finance reporting that fell outside of the Commission’s two-year statute of limitations to investigate. From the facts presented, the Commission found no reasonable grounds exist to support a violation of Chapter 130, RSMo, and dismissed the complaints.

Stacey Heislen
Executive Director